Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

July 9, 2018

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept June 11, 2018 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters from the Clinton Local and Todd Morgan candidate running for Probate Court Judge.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to issue the Fire Department for delinquent taxes in the amount of \$7,567.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Reviewed 2018/2019 budget.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$24,979.55 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$2,858.56 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$30,721.23 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to approve the Fire Insurance Withholding Program Resolution. Roll call vote; Couture yes, Murphy yes, Greenleaf yes, Thompson yes and Steffens yes Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to amend previous Perpetual Care CD interest deposits, they will be deposited in the Cemetery General Fund. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Planning Commission continues to work on the Cost Recovery Ordinance.

Email from Village received on the Turkey Vulture relocation process.

Board of Review meeting on July 17, 2018 at 7:00 p.m.

Moving stoneback on Columbarium one bid received, tabled pending more bids.

Motion by Murphy 2nd Couture to Adjourn at 7:47p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be August 13, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall